WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:15 A.M. with the

following members present: 'J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; C. W. Bailey,

Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk, Secretary.

acted,

Claude W. Bailey, Acting Chzirman, presiding. The following business was trans-

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the follow-

ing claims be, and the same hereby are approved for payment and the County Clerk is hereby

suthorized to-issue warrants to cover same.

GENERAL FUND

18842
18843
18844
18845
18846
18847
18848
18849
18850
18851
18852
18853
18854
18855
18856
18857
18858
18859
18860
18861
18862
18863
18864
18865
18866
18868
18869
18870
18871

$ 18872

18873
18874
18875
18876
18877
18878
18879
18880
18881
18882
18883
18884
13885

18886

18887
18883
18889
18890

18891

18892
18893
1889/
18895
18896
18899
18897
18900
18901
18902
18903
18904
18905

18906

18907
18908
18909
18910
18911
18912
18913
18914
18915
18916
18917
18918

18920
18%21

Myrtle Bibee
Evelyn Biles

0la Bills

Juanita Bolton
Stella Brantley
Reynolds Brinkley
Lula Brown

L. V. Bruere

Burroughs Adding Machine Co.

A. H. Bynum

Esther Cannon

Fthel Carter

Huey Clark

Lena Clayton
William J. Core
Phoebe Cornelius
Coulter Funeral Home
Mrs. D. W. Crawford
Crown Hill. Cemetery

Curtaints Prescription Lab.

Allean Day
Debolts Pharmacy
Gertie Dickey

Downs School Sup. & Equip. Co.

John Ellison

Dr. E. Lee Gentry
Alice Hardy

Everett Harper
Harvey G. Hays
Harvey G. Hayes

Mrs. Pearl Henry
William E. Insch
Jack's Menmory Chapel
Jack's Memory Chapel
Jesse James

Freeland Johnson

Pat Johnson

Anna Jones .
William H. Jordan
KeeLox Manufacturing Co.
Keith Drug Store

C. E. Kirby
Nicholas T. Kondos
Juanita London

Mac's Drug

Marie Martin
Masoner's Inc.

Mercy Hospital

Mid Continent Surgical

Monroe Calculating Machine Co.

Sarah Monroe

Bessie Moore

Helen Morrow

Dial Mulanax

Sarah Nokes

Benjamin Murphy

Mary Osborn

Juanita Owens

Palace 0ffice Supply Co.
Palace Office Supply Co.
Alene Parkhurst

Mary Sue Pascoe
Petroleun Printing Co.
Photostat Corp.
Photostate Eorp.
Premium Laundry

Quigg Drug Store
arrett Ramsey- -
Bethel Reed

Naomi Richards

Ann Riley

Katherine Robinson
Margaret Roy
Scott-Rice Co.

Virgil Scruggs

S. W. Bell Telephone Co.
Marjory Teel

Upon roll call, motion carried.

September Shelter
September Car Allowance
September Car Allowance
September Car Allowance
September Shelter
Mileage for September
Septembef Shelter
Envelopes

Repairs

Mileage for September
Mileage for September
September Shelter
September Shelter
September Shelter
Mileage for September
September Shelter
Ambulznce Service
September Shelter

Grave Space

Drugs

September Shelter

Drugs

September Shelter

12 Flags

September Shelter

Prof. Services
September Shelter
September Shelter

1 Map

1 Map

September Shelter
Mileage for % of September
County Burials
Ambulance Service
Mileage for September
September Shelter
September Car Allowance
September Shelter
Mileage for September
Binders

Drugs

September Rent

Mileage for September
September Car Allowance
Drugs

Mileage for September
Maps

Serun

4 Ribbons

September Shelter
September Shelter
Mileage

September Shelter
September Shelter

- September Shelter

September Shelter
September Shelter
Binder -

Supplies

September Car Allovance
September Shelter
Printed Supplies
Maintenance Supplies
Supplies

Flat VWork

Drugs

September Shelter
September Shelter
September Shelter
Mileage for September
September Shelter
Mileage for September
Supplies

September Shelter
Service

Mileage for September

& 10.00
50.00
- 50.00
50.00
10.00
50.00
10.00
217.15
6.19
50.00
50.00
30.00
5.00
10.00
50.00
- 5.00
21.00
10.00
20.00
3'00
8000
95.64
10.00
23.60
5.00
25000
10.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
25.00
110.00
13.00
50.00
5.00
50.00
10.00
50.00
16.32
78,50
10.00
50,00
50.00
19.25
50.00
161.00
3.25

4 .00
5.00

10.00

16.92
10.09
10,00
10.00
10.00
10.00
13.77
100.00
50.09
10.00
98.25
20.53
1,261.28
7.43
32.35
10.00
10.00
5000
50.00
5.00
50.00
6.00
10,00
2.30
50.00



