WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:15 A.M. with the following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; C. W. Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk, Secretary.

Claude W. Bailey, Acting Chairman, presiding. The following business was transacted.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following claims be, and the same hereby are approved for payment and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants to cover same. Upon roll call, motion carried.

GENERAL FUND				:
18842	Myrtle Bibee	September Shelter	\$	10.00
18843	Evelyn Biles	September Car Allowance		50.00
18844	Ola Bills	September Car Allowance		50.00
18845	Juanita Bolton	September Car Allowance		50.00
18846	Stella Brantley	September Shelter		10.00
18847	Reynolds Brinkley	Mileage for September		50.00
18848	Lula Brown	September Shelter		10.00 217.15
18849	L. V. Bruere	Envelopes		6.19
18850	Burroughs Adding Machine Co.	Repairs Mileage for September		50.00
18851	A. H. Bynum Esther Cannon	Mileage for September		50.00
18852 18853	Ethel Carter	September Shelter		30.00
18854	Huey Clark	September Shelter		5.00
18855	Lena Clayton	September Shelter		10.00
18856	William J. Core	Mileage for September		50.00
18857	Phoebe Cornelius	September Shelter		5.00
18858	Coulter Funeral Home	Ambulance Service		21.00
18859	Mrs. D. W. Crawford	September Shelter		10.00
18860	Crown Hill Cemetery	Grave Space		20.00
18861	Curtain's Prescription Lab.	Drugs		3.00 8.00
18862	Allean Day	September Shelter		95.64
18863	Debolts Pharmacy	Drugs September Shelter		10.00
18864 18865	Gertie Dickey Downs School Sup. & Equip. Co.	12 Flags		23.60
18866	John Ellison	September Shelter		5.00
18868	Dr. E. Lee Gentry	Prof. Services		25.00
18869	Alice Hardy	September Shelter		10.00
18870	Everett Harper	September Shelter		8.00
18871	Harvey G. Hays	1 Map		5.00
18872	Harvey G. Hayes	1 Map		5.00
18873	Mrs. Pearl Henry	September Shelter		10.00
18874	William E. Insch	Mileage for 1/2 of September		25.00
18875	Jack's Memory Chapel	County Burials Ambulance Service		110.00 13.00
18876 18877	Jack's Memory Chapel Jesse James	Mileage for September		50.00
18878	Freeland Johnson	September Shelter		5.00
18879	Pat Johnson	September Car Allowance		50.00
18880	Anna Jones	September Shelter		10.00
18881	William H. Jordan	Mileage for September		50.00
18882	KeeLox Manufacturing Co.	Binders		16.32
18883	Keith Drug Store	Drugs		78.50
18884	C. E. Kirby	September Rent		10.00 50.00
18885	Nicholas T. Kondos Juanita London	Mileage for September September Car Allowance		50.00
18886 18887	Mac's Drug	Drugs		19.25
18888	Marie Martin	Mileage for September		50.00
18889	Masoner's Inc.	Maps		15.39
18890	Mercy Hospital			161.00
18891	Mid Continent Surgical	Serum		3.25
18892	Monroe Calculating Machine Co.	4 Ribbons		4.00
18893	Sarah Monroe	September Shelter		5.00
18894	Bessie Moore	September Shelter		10.00
18895	Helen Morrow	Mileage September Shelter		16.92 10.00
18896	Dial Mulanax Sarah Nokes	September Shelter		10.00
18899 18897	Benjamin Murphy	September Shelter		10.00
18900	Mary Osborn	September Shelter		10.00
18901	Juanita Owens	September Shelter		10.00
18902	Palace Office Supply Co.	Binder	,	13.77
18903	Palace Office Supply Co.	Supplies		100.00
18904	Alene Parkhurst	September Car Allowance		50.00
18905	Mary Sue Pascoe	September Shelter		10.00
18906	Petroleum Printing Co.	Printed Supplies		98.25
18907	Photostat Corp.	Maintenance Supplies Supplies		20.53
18908 18909	Photostate Eorp. Premium Laundry	Flat Work		7.43
18910	Quigg Drug Store	Drugs		32.35
18911	Garrett Ramsey to a	September Shelter		10.00
18912	Bethel Reed	September Shelter		10.00
18913	Naomi Richards	September Shelter		5.00
18914	Ann Riley	Mileage for September	•	50.00
18915	Katherine Robinson	September Shelter		5.00
18916	Margaret Roy	Mileage for September		50.00
18917	Scott-Rice Co.	Supplies Sontombor Sholton		6.00
18918	Virgil Scruggs	September Shelter Service		
18920 18921	S. W. Bell Telephone Co. Marjory Teel	Mileage for September		2.30 50.00
				20.00